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260 King Street East, Suite A101
Toronto, Ontario M5A 4L5

Name of Project:
Burlington Central High School
Renovations

Location:
1433 Baldwin Street,
Burlington, Ontario

Ontario Building Code Data Matrix — Part 11 — Alteration of Existing Building BC
Reference
111 Existing Building Describe Existing Use: School 11.21
classification: Construction Index: _N/A T11.21.1A
Hazard Index: NA__~ T11.21.1B
toN
@ Not Applicable (no change of major occupancy)
11.3.31
11.2 Alteration to Existing | Basic Renovation [ ) 11.3.3.2
Building is: Extensive Renovation 0
11.3 Reduction in 11.4.2
Performance Level:
Structural: ® No O Yes 11.4.21
By Increase in occupant load: ® No O Yes 11.4.2.2
By change of major occupancy: ® No O Yes 11.4.2.3
Plumbing: ® No O Yes 11.4.2.4
Sewage-system: ® No O Yes 11425
11.4 Compensating 11.4.3
Construction:
Structural: ® No O Yes (explain) 11.4.3.2
Increase in occupant load: ® No O Yes (explain) 11.4.3.3
Change of major occupancy: ® No O Yes (explain) 11.4.3.4
Plumbing: ® No O Yes (explain) 11.4.3.5
Sewage system: ® No O Yes (explain) 11.4.3.6
11.5 Compliance ® No 11.5.1
Alternatives O Yes (give number(s))
Proposed:

2012 Building Code Data Matrix, Part 11
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with Div. B, 3.1.9..of the O_BC. The' approved fire  NEW S.S. RAILING & Nt S 2 / N o N LEGEND ABBREVIATIONS:
stop system and installation details must be SF  @40mm ANCHORED £ o S0 s MIR 5 5 J > Ex . 4 | RE-ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/09/08
submitted to the field inspector for approval. = ((/ 5 9 Z S S o TS _
- ! ) i TO THE EXIST. S S © 3 | RE-ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/08/08
Installation shall be coordinated on site and is TERRAZZO FLOOR = &
subject to the approval of the field inspector. v N >
Q/ 4102 J 2286 200D Il EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN EX EXISTING 2 | ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/06/14
% B EX
1 Q Y ExisT Y MB  MARKER BOARD 1| ISSUED FOR PC #14 2023/06/02
Except as permitted in articles 3.1.9.3. & - - : CORRIDOR 4 ZZZZZZ NEW MASONRY WALL S.S.  STAINLESS STEEL No. | Issue Date
3.1.9.4. of the OBC, pipes, ducts, electrical ) ) )
outlet boxes, enclosed raceways or other NEW STUD PARTITION HD  HAND DRYER o G amindions o b Archocton pot Saare o drawine !
service equipment that partly or wholly EXIST. MECH. RM Drawings shall not be used for construction purposes until issued by the
penetrate a fire-rated assembly shall be EXIST AREA OF TERRAZZO FLOOR PTD ~ PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER Architect for construction.
non-combustible unless the assembly has ) FILL-IN & REPAIR
been tested using such equipment. ENTRANCE GRB GRAB BAR
m SECOND FLOOR WASHROOMS NEW FLOOR PLAN AREA OF VCT FLOOR BASE TPD  TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
200 ) 150 IN-FILL & REPAIR
B u ' SD  SOAP DISPENSER
< =—— AREA OF CARPET FLOOR
W N NEW INTERIOR WALL AND PARTITION TYPES: ———1 REPAR ND  NAPKIN DISPOSAL
TSBS TOILET SEAT BACK SUPPOR
BOTH SIDES OF 92 METAL STUDS 400mm (GB-AR) ON 92mm METAL
O.C. FILLED WITH 89mm THICK MINERAL STUDS 400mm O.C. PFT  PORCELAIN FLOOR TILES

BATT INSULATION NEW DOOR AND FRAME - REFER

6 \ FIRST FLOOR - EXIST. HALL NEW RAILING 5 \ FIRST FLOOR - AUDITORIUM BF SEATING - PLAN PW4) 90mm FILL-IN BRICK WALL @ TO THE DOOR SCHEDULE FD  FLOOR DRAIN Drawing Title:

A200 ) 150 A200 ) 150 pwiR) T LAYER OF15.9mm SHEETROCK HM  HOLLOW METAL FIRST, SECOND & THIRD
FIRECODE CORE GYPSUM PANELS ON 90mm CONCRETE MASONRY NEW POWER DOOR OPERATOR ’
BOTH SIDES OF 92mm STEEL STUDS UNIT WALL 0PDO PFT  PORCELAIN FLOOR TILE -
610mm O.C. - ALL THE WAY UP TO THE - REFER TO EL. DWGS FLOOR- NEW WASHROOMS
STRUCTURE, ALL JOINTS FINISHED - (Pwe) 140mm CONCRETE MASONRY CWT CERAMIC WALL TILE LAYOUTS
ULC Des W453 UNIT WALL of®  EXIST. FLOOR DRAIN TO REMAIN b PAINT
_ 190mm CONCRETE MASONRY Scale: AS NOTED | Date: 19-04-2023
15.9mm GYPSUM BOARD (GB-AR) ON UNITWALL >FD|< NEW FLOOR DRAIN - REFER
22mm METAL FURRING 400mm O.C. .
NOTE: 290mm CONCRETE MASONRY TO MECH. DWGS Drawn by: Checked by:
' 15.9mm GYPSUM BOARD (GB-AR) ON PWS8 mm :

COB - Building Dgparjpesn
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2050 Guelph Line
. ! EX
EX / 63
CORRIDOR | CORRIDOR

EX STAFF RM DEMOLITION NOTES:

REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING MASONRY WALL, PARTITION WALL AND/OR CHASE WALL (FULL HEIGHT)
C/W ALL ASSOCIATED AND/OR ATTACHED COMPONENTS. CAP TERMINATED SERVICES, OR PREPARE FOR
RELOCATION - REFER TO MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS. REPAIR AND MAKE BURLINGTON CENTRAL
GOOD ALL SURFACES. MAKE READY TO RECEIVE PROPOSED WORK. H.S. RENOVATIONS

Burlington, Ontario

D10,

2

— =
_\
M

REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING MASONRY WALL FOR NEW DOOR AND/OR SCREEN OPENING. REMOVE
ASSOCIATED AND/OR ATTACHED COMPONENTS. CAP TERMINATED SERVICES, OR PREPARE FOR

6

®

F
| 1433 Baldwin Street
— IS RELOCATION - REFER TO MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS. MAKE GOOD ALL aldwin stree
A IR _ SURFACES & READY TO RECEIVE NEW WORK. FOR NEW DOOR OPENING TOOTH SAW-CUT DETAIL REFER Burlington, ON
L M NGO 1 J TO DWG 6/A211-D ’
IWR ,Ff%j, N N ' ; '
- I 1 v

r-a Nz P EX 1 f

\
\

REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME/SCREEN C/W ALL ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS

CORRIDOR 0%/ IS AND/OR ATTACHED COMPONENTS. MAKE GOOD AND READY TO RECEIVE PROPOSED WORK. Architect
I T i
. R ] REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING SCREEN C/W ALL ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS. Sn / er
| $——— x4 — !
EX GIRLS B EX GIRLS | .
! EX BOYS REMOVE AND DISPOSE ALL EXISTING PLUMBING, MECH. & ELEC. FIXTURES AND THEIR ASSOCIATED Snyder Architects Inc.
WASHROOM L WASHROOM WASHROOM | @ COMPONENTS IN THIS AREA. MAKE GOOD, PATCH ALL AFFECTED CMU WALL OR CONCRETE FLOOR 260 King . E, Uit A101, Toronto, ON MSA L5
EX TECH 5 SLAB WHERE NEEDED, LEAVE SURFACES CLEAR AND READY TO RECEIVE NEW PROPOSED WORK e e e ane s

== =
e —

OFFICE EXBOYS (COORDINATE WITH DESCRIBED ACTIVITIES D15 & D15a).
WASHROOM ZZZZZZ
N REMOVE EXISTING CHALKBOARD, MARKER BOARD, OR TACK BOARD INCLUDING ADHESIVE. MAKE GOOD
= 1 (INCLUDE FILLING IN DAMAGED BLOCK & PATCHING) & READY TO RECEIVE NEW WORK. Consultants
[}
“i REMOVE EXISTING CARPET FLOORING INCLUDING ADHESIVE. PREPARE SURFACE TO RECEIVE NEW StructuraI_Consu.Itants
! FLOOR FINISH - REFER TO FLOOR FINISH & ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE DRAWINGS. ALLOW FOR CUT IN Kalos Engineering Inc.
= EXISTING SLAB TO REMOVE EXISTING OR/AND TO INSTALL NEW SERVICES - REFER TO MECH. DWGS. 300 York Boulevard
Hamilton, Ontario, L8R 3K6
CUT & REMOVE EXISTING SHEET FLOORING INCLUDING ADHESIVE. PREPARE SURFACE TO RECEIVE Tel: 905-333-9119

EX CORRIDOR EX CORRIDOR NEW FLOOR FINISH - REFER TO FLOOR FINISH & ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE DRAWINGS. ALLOW FOR CUT
IN EXISTING SLAB TO REMOVE EXISTING OR/AND TO INSTALL NEW SERVICES - REFER TO MECH. DWGS.
Mechanical and Electrical Consultants
] REMOVE EXISTING CERAMIC TILE FLOORING. CLEAN, LEVEL THE SURFACE AND PREPARE TO RECEIVE CK Engineering Inc.
NEW FLOOR FINISH - REFER TO FLOOR FINISH & ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE DRAWINGS. ALLOW FOR CUT 2400 Industrial Strest
m FIRST FLOOR GYM WASHROOMS DEMOLITION PLAN IN EXISTING SLAB TO REMOVE EXISTING OR/AND TO INSTALL NEW SERVICES - REFER TO MECH. DWGS. Burlington, Ontario, L7P 1A5
- W 1:50 REMOVE EXISTING FLOORING, ALLOW FOR CUTTING EXISTING CONC. SLAB FOR THE PURPOSE OF Tel: 905-631-1115

REMOVING EXISTING, OR PLACING NEW SERVICES. REFER TO MECH. DWGS FOR MORE INFO.

REMOVED FROM SCOPE OF WORK

REMOVE EXISTING FLOORING AND RAISED SHOWER SLAB. ALLOW FOR CUTTING EXISTING CONC. SLAB
UNDER FOR THE PURPOSE OF REMOVING EXISTING, OR PLACING NEW SERVICES. REFER TO MECH.
DWGS FOR MORE INFO. LEVEL & MAKE GOOD THE SURFACE AND PREPARE FOR NEW FINISH.

SEE ARCHITECT'S RESPONSE LETTER
1 FIRST FLOOR LIBRARY WASHROOMS DEMOLITION PLAN DATED SEP. 08, 2023 AND

W 1:50 ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING 5/A200

2D EPRE B BB

CAREFULLY PREPARE ALL EXISTING MASONRY WALL SURFACES TO RECEIVE PROPOSED NEW WORK
/ (REFER TO ARCH., MECH., AND ELEC. DWGS). RECEIVED
EX ACTIVITY RM REMOVE EXISTING MILLWORK WITH SUPPORTING FRAMING, AND ALL ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS. AUG 11 2023
MAKE GOOD AND PREPARE TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES. ALLOW FOR FILL IN OF DAMAGED MASONRY
WALL. CITY OF BURLINGTON
, BUILDING DEPARTMENT
. REMOVE EXISTING MIRROR WITH SUPPORTING BACKING, AND ALL ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS. MAKE
: : D83/ GooD AND PREPARE TO RECEIVE NEW PAINT. ALLOW FOR FILL IN OF DAMAGED MASONRY WALL. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO
e | | MEET ONTARIO BUILDING
— | | REMOVE EXISTING SHELF AND MIRROR WITH SUPPORTING BACKING, AND ALL ASSOCIATED CODE REQUIREMENTS
. T | | D8b/ cOMPONENTS. MAKE GOOD AND PREPARE TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH. ALLOW FOR FILL IN OF DAMAGED
1] ::_:::;
Dﬂ Lo s | | Y MASONRY WALL.
| 1
e EX WR Vs @ / REMOVE AND DISPOSE ALL EXISTING TOILET PARTITIONS INCLUDING DOORS AND ALL THEIR
L NS @ ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS. MAKE GOOD, PATCH ALL AFFECTED SURFACES AND LEAVE THEM CLEAR v Plan NT.S
L] EX STORAGE @@ / - - prm—— NS AND READY TO RECEIVE PROPOSED NEW WORK. eyran R 1.s.
| L | I '
e @@ \ W/ AW REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING WALL PANEL W/ ALL ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS. IN-FILL, PATCH & N
| | 1 T T @ MAKE GOOD EXISTING MASONRY WALL & PREPARE IT TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH.
L_—_—_—! 'E i i
i | T REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CERAMIC WALL TILES. CLEAN THE WALLS FROM MORTAR, IN-FILL & N
» | O PATCH, MAKE GOOD AND READY TO RECEIVE NEW WALL FINISH.
-ozco= Tttt N PR I
[ ! o '
| Lo @ . @ REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING WALL MOUNTED DISPENSER OR DISPOSAL CONTAINER. Project North True North
S : i 14 172 147 ‘ @ REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES. No. | Revisions Date
e y . e
o ] §D17 ! et N\ W REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING VCT FLOORING, ADHESIVE AND BASE. PATCH AND MAKE GOOD SLAB
T, | : Vs : i - ! TO RECEIVE NEW FLOOR FINISH.
! | / A
: 4 / ! T | ‘ @ REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING METAL UPRIGHT PANEL AND ITS ATTACHED COMPONENTS. PATCH,
: : TR ': @ 4 MAKE GOOD & READY ALL AFFECTED SURFACES TO RECEIVE PROPOSED WORK.
! S : ' '-. @ I | CUT & REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB. PREPARE AREA FOR NEW WORK.
i ) | | ! od
(I :: : R, ] [ g
EX STORAGE L ( | REMOVE EXISTING FIXED THEATRE SEATING.
| | H D@I @ \
N i @ REMOVE EXISTING TERRAZZO FLOORING AND PREPARE THE SURFACE TO RECEIVE NEW CONCRETE
, ( @@ Lol TOPPING. INCLUDE FOR EXCAVATION FOR SANITARY LINE CONNECTIONS - REFER TO MECH. DWGS.
| D§ . Col l
L\ . ' ! /_\ ) REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR FINISH, SLAB & SUB-GRADE FOR NEW SANITARY CONNECTIONS. REFER TO
oo EX PHYSICAL o ' ! : 0 FIRST FLOOR - AUDITORIUM DEMOLITION PLAN @ MECH. DWGS. RE-INSTATE THE SLAB AFTER COMPLETION OF WORK & PREPARE THE SURFACE TO
o IR T A200-D/ 1:50 RECEIVE NEW FLOOR FINISH.
o EDUCATION OFFICE ! E : i )
SRS — T i iy
{ : i : : L\-_-_-_—_—_—ul | :
o | IR ol
I A B . DEMOLITION LEGEND: @
. @@ 08, : :: T EX \
oo EXISTING WALLS TO EX STAFF EX
| | |
CORRIDOR E REMAIN RM CORRIDOR
| ! \
UPEPXER L 5 EXISTING DOOR TO
oYM 1 ) i—= REMAIN 3 | RE-ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/08/08
I I /
o . EX EXISTING TO REMAIN EXIST. 2 | ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/06/14
I I
1 EXISTING WALL, DOCR, PRINT RM 1 | ISSUED FOR PC #14 2023/06/02
/ SCREEN OR OTHER
v COMPONENT (MILLWORK No. | Issue Date
=== PLUMBING FIXTURE, m—
====  MECHANICAL & ELECTR. Grrors and omssions 1o he Archiect. D not soale the drawings.
EX MECH RM EQUIPMENT) TO BE i:imitr;gctsfzr:acl(l)rr]\gttrggtil;sned for construction purposes until issued by the
REMOVED/DEMOLISHED '

A200-D/ 1:50

m SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

OFFICE

Drawing Title:

FIRST, SECOND & THIRD
FLOOR - DEMOLITION PLANS

Scale: AS NOTED | Date: 19-04-2023

Drawn by: Checked by:

Job No. D ing No.
4 "\ FIRST FLOOR GYM WASHROOMS DEMOLITION PLAN 6 \ SECOND FLOOR GENERAL OFFICE DEMOLITION PLAN e raning o

m m COB - Bpildi oy t
W 1:50 W 1:50 2005 A?;@LD
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R N o R\ .
- | 7 l ) i I 2050 Guelph Line
PAINTED CONG. PAINTED EX. o o PAINTED E)X. FROSTED o PAINTED EX. CONC. BLOCK o —¥% —% —¥ ; ;
BLOCK /7 CONC. BLOCK | & PA'NgEgC?(ONC- 7 EE&VT;%LN%T PA'NEILE'SCCKONC 3 EE.L%%I\}iC GLAZING SCREEN 3 /7 3 PAINTED EX. CONC. BLOCK =] PAINTED CONC. || S PAINTED CONC. PAINTED CONC. BLOCK = Burlington, Ontario
0 BLOCK 0 BLOCK 2
— — NG — —x —x
/
NEW TOILET i B I -
700x900 , : / : \,\/7/—\_\ PARTITION . 610x915 BURL'NGTON CENTRAL
MIRROR ) cwTt N MIRROR
= = ,, ,, , | - —/ A N i = H.S. RENOVATIONS
SD ‘ é =i . - . 4 é Sk PANEL PANEL S|k a7 S|k NARDROBE Sk CWT = | F; HD Sk
N 'AE, O \\\ % \\ C* ‘\\ ?» _16 S O o |O N (O ~|O ~ (% N ~| O .
N N TRR\(TPO N TPD CoWE ] h—$CKED S | 3 1433 Baldwin Street
o \ =] R f 5 NOT.USED) =) 1] ya ﬁTPD o .
g g Spvd| sl s . ! g ® b : < g Burlington, ON
-— \ N \ \ N (¢} -
i ! ! ! \: \ - ! ‘
N 4 — | } | | } | | } | ] V4 — N N\ — — N\ — \ | — N \ N } N\ N — N
¥ J 100mm PFT BASE 100mm PFT BASE 100mm PFT BASE 100mm PET BASE | Architect
NEW 100mm PET BASE mm 100mm PFT BASE 100mm PFT BASE mm 100mm PFT BASE
1 2 3. 4 1 2. 3. 4, Sn /der
Snyder Architects Inc.
1 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - WASHROOM 100F m INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - STAFF WASHROOM 100D 260 Kﬁg St.E, Unit A101,'T0,0m0, ON M5A 4L5
tel. 416.966.5444 fax. 416.966.4443
A201 1:50 A201 1:50 www.snyderarchitects.ca
Consultants
PAINTED EX.
CONC. BLOCK Structural Consultants
— < Kalos Engineering Inc.
a | 7 300 York Boulevard
PAINTED CONC. BLOCK S PAINTED EX. PAINTED CONC} [ g | PAINTED EX. 8 PAINTED CONC. BLOCK = . .
/7 8 CONC. BLOCK BLOCK 8 | CONC. BLOCK S j7 2 e y Hamilton, Ontario, L8R 3K6
1 ] Tel: 905-333-9119
L WARDROBE L 200
[ HOOK CWT WARDROBE
CWT AN ——EXIST. WINDOW - e CWT ’7 610x915 N HOOKS L Mechanical and Electrical Consultants
WARDROBE /7 - . PROVIDE M OPAQUE S.S. SHELF MIRRO = e : CK Engineering Inc
HOOK GRB CWT —> AN ‘ FOIL ON EXIST. N il AN 3 GRB gineering Inc.
Ly 2l o } GLAZING gl ¢ =51 D] SP 2l ¢ i 3| | S-S-SHELF o | #g S 3 2400 Industrial Street
R T3 750 (o < | ; CHANGE[ &[0 600 [: | NS 600, C N S &| | cHANGE 3| %750 N Burlington, Ontario, L7P 1A5
O ~ CHANGE ~ | ! L] — O} ~ CHANGE N ( ﬁr ]
150 ‘ TABLE (NIC) — R ——+ S TABLE (NIC) A 150 Tel: 905-631-1115
PDO ° 5 TABLE (NIC) g VEQLEQR GRB N VEQLEQy o PDO o CWT TABLE (NIC) ~ |
3 S| SF e91PD 10 S ——————— / i ] R — o ’ S Slo o TS S S / S ; e i ———— = ol 3 S9TPD o
=4 B e 00 3 3 / | PAINTED EXIST. HEATER < i 2|3 < 2 = e / - S Il 00 S 3
3| “max 3 j Sw 3 | & © | ma T
N ] ~ . \ O ! LN N1 AN ‘ S y N [ i N i i ‘ ] < Jh
1. 2 3. 4 1 2. 3. 4.
/"3 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - UNIVERSAL WASHROOM 100C /78 "\ INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - UNIVERSAL WASHROOM 301 RECEIVED
A201 / 150 A201 / 1:50 NOV 01 2023
CITY OF BURLINGTON
BUILDING DEPARTMENT
ALL CONSTRUCTION TO
PAINTED EX PAINTED CONC MEE T ONTARIO BUILDING
y L 4 CONC. BLOCK\ / BLOCK ' CODE REQUIREMENTS
PAINTED CONC. BLOCK S PAINTED EX. CONC. BLOCK PAINTED CONC. BUOCK || & PAINTED EX. PAINTED PAINTED EX. PAINTED PAINTED CONC. BLOCK S — =k : =k — =k =k
gk | iF CONC. BLOCK CONG.BLOCK | CONC.BLOCK | | CONC.BLOCK jx - PAINTEDGB . &F : PAINTED GB &F 4@* PAINTED EX. GONC. BLOCK &F
NEW TOOILEST \\ 460x1050mim 610x915 Key Plan N.T.S.
PARTITION PRIVACY 900x900 / : i
GRB GRB PART|TION MIRROR N N y / MIRROR
< \ SD CWT
600 | 8|5 E ¢ g e — CWT NEW TOILET | S|k S|k / S|k S| & "7 S|k
GRB- Q E N % 750 3 o - § % .y PARTITION § % N % CwWT /? N % 8 N % N %
Q‘ Nt 2 S , ~ ¢ &
. TPI # ! | o 150+ { " TPD au ‘ A\
% b 27PF o | TPDES S ‘ K / S ND a == N\ 3
B K g ool |2 Vo / g e AN g g
i S \ 24 = - ~7 —- © ©
\[T( e 7"‘”\/ @ aX | ® @ [} \ u :
| ‘ | | ‘ | - 4 0 | N N < } — N N\ | - \ | ‘ | — | Vi — } Vi yA —
—— NEW 100mm PFT BASE NEW 100mm PFT BASE NEW 100mm PFT BASE 100mm PFT BASE ~— 100mm PFT BASE 100mm PFT BASE 100mm PFT BASE 100mm PFT BASE No. | Revisions Date
1. 2. 4, 1. 2 3. 4
m INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - BOYS WASHROOM 100B m INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - STAFF WASHROOM 301B
A201 / 150 A201 / 150
ABBREVIATIONS:
—% —% —¥ EX EXISTING
= = PAINTED EX. CONC. BLOCK =
o o o
PAINTED EX- CONC. BLOCK © PAINTED CONC. BLCK © © PAINTED EX. CONC| BLOCK PAINTED CONC. BLOCK PDO POWER DOOR OPERATOR
—F —% —F
I WARDROBE S.S.  STAINLESS STEEL
- v = : 900x710 L HOOK
II/_ GRB MIRROR CWT ;//GRB - HD HAND DRYER
600 g e E / A e /2 ol S
STE § % NEW TOILET 9D SD S % S % I N GRB GRAB BAR
,JE oS < ¢ < ¢ ¢ N PARTITION ) S A 2 N L N N 750 1200X1800 MB 1200X1800 MB
N N | e [ 150 +— TPD  TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
%TPD GRB TPD§ Tpgﬁﬁwg T | ’”77) o = )
ND N ND |[IND 8 8 S Z/ D  SOAP DISPENSER
- ﬁ, ﬁ S | /e i S PAINTED EX. CONC. BLOCK J’,) S 4 | RE-ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/10/31
N N | ( ND  NAPKIN DISPOSAL
il ~ 1] 11 s N . —— S — N x N 5 3 | RE-ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/08/08
\ \ \__ 100mm RB BASE CWT CERAMIC WALL TILES
NEW 100mm PFT BASE NEW 100mm PFT BASE W 100mm PFT BASE 100mm PFT BASE mm 2 | ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/06/14
1. 2 3. 1. PFT PORCELAIN FLOOR TILES
1 ISSUED FOR PC #14 2023/06/02
WF WASHFOUNTAIN
No. | Issue Date
5 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - GIRLS WASHROOM 100A 10 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - SEMINAR ROOM 200D MB MARKER BOARD
General Contractor shall check and verify all dimensions and report all
A201 1:50 A201 1:50 errors and omissions to the Architect. Do not scale the drawings.
Drawings shall not be used for construction purposes until issued by the
Architect for construction.
: - —% —% —% % —% —% —N —N
PAINTED PAINTED/CONG/BLOCK | S PAINTED CONC. BLOCK | PAINTED EX. CONC. BLOCK| S PAINTED GB .| PAINTEDEX. | 8 PAINTED CONC. BLOCK = PAINTED CONC. BLOCK = PAINTED EX. CONC. BLOCK S PAINTED EX. CONC. BLOCK S PAINTED EX. PAINTED PAINTEDEX. | 8
GB 0 iy : . CONC. BLOCK iy oY 1o o o CONC. BLOCK CONC. BLOCK | CONC. BLOCK oY
460 —F —¥ —% —% —% —%
x1070mm o
- PRIVACY ; 610x915] [610x915 = NEW TOILET 610x915]  [610x915 ~ R
A PARTITIQN AN NEW) TOET== MIRROR }MIRROR‘ 2 [ PARTITIONS AN MIRROR| [MIRROR g™
——cwr -, PARTITION S } ‘ NEW TOILET NEW TOILET
5 _ ] _ AN _ D (5] | 'SD _ ol PARTITION AN ol - @ sd o | PARTITION | _|
S1E S1E ¢ ¢ 1E HREs B 1E , S B &2 S S
CWT NG N ) ‘ ‘ ) ¢ 8] I s8] ) yau ya \ |5 NS 3 NS N NIES)
: N ; N N ! E ¥ [ ? ? ﬁ‘k |2 — Drawing Title:
PD | J Y, TPD | ——L — e TPD TPD. TPD Yy, — L —= L
. _ o o) | \\\ \\\ ! o ——
N e =J = - Y, ﬁ MH* % 2 \uﬁé\ ND ﬁ ND Y, 2 % 2 z] ] = T‘%‘é" IND)
\\\ ~ 8 — ‘ y w \\\ \\\ w -—
Tel R > Sl ] B % i INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
Y ] N\ Y - } N N [ 11 L L [ 1 L [ 1 [ 1 £ -\ | Z=m)] | N N L N L 1 —
NEW 100mm PFT BASE NEW 100mm PFT BASE L NEW 100mm PFT BASE NEW 100mm PFT BASE NEW 100mm PFT BASE NEW 100mm PFT BASE NEW 100mm PFT BASE NEW 100mm PFT BASE
1. 2. 3. 4. 1. 2. 3. 4. Scale: AS NOTED | Date: 19-04-2023
Drawn by: Checked by:
m INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - MALE STAFF WASHROOM 200B m INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - FEMALE STAFF WASHROOM 200A AN ——
(o] 0. rawing INO.
A201 / 150 A201 / 1:50 COB - Building Dggarjpmen
2005 A201
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Page 6 of 12 PLUMBING FIXTURES COUNT Halton District School Board
OCCUPANT LOAD FOR PLUMBING FIXTURE PERMISSIBLE 2050 Guelph Line
LAVATORY | 5CCUPANT LOAD : :
STUDENTS TOILETS | URINALS | TOTAL Burlington, Ontario
59 CLASSROOMS X 28 STUDENTS = 1652 FIRST FLOOR COUNTERTOP-1 : STANDARD PLAM ON 19mm SOFTWOOD 0 0
TOTAL STUDENTS = 1652 MALE 6 6 12 9 12X30 = 360 PLYWOOD (PLY-SWD) SUBSTRATE , W/BACKER BOARD; 6 6
" o | 11 | taxas—es POSTFORMED - RADIUS EDGE W/ 100mm HIGH COVED 2 N BURLINGTON CENTRAL
STAFF - INTEGRAL BACKSPLASH AND ENDSPLASH, WHERE \/ \/
59 CLASSROOMS X 1 TEACHER - 59 UNIVERSAL WASHROOMS 3 3 3 3X30 = 90 COUNTER IS ADJACENT TO WALL AT SIDES. PROVIDE < < H.S. RENOVATIONS
GENERAL OFFICE  290sqm / 9.3 =31 UNI-SEX WASHROOMS : - - : MOISTURE RESISTANT SOFTWOOD PLYWOOD \9) \9)
STUDENT SERVICES & SPEC. ED. OFFICE 227sqm/9.3 =25 2 (PLY-SWD-MR) SUBSTRATE AT SINK LOCATIONS.
LIBRARY AND OTHER SUPPORT STAFF =10 - SECOND FLOOR 1433 Baldwin Street
MAINTENANCE STAFF =10 -
w | MALE 4 4 8 4 8X30 =240 Burlin ton ON
- o
TOTAL STAFF =135 S | FEMALE 6 6 3 6X26 = 156 640 gton,
|_
» | UNIVERSAL WASHROOMS 1 1 1 1X30 =30
TOTAL STUDENTS & STAFF = 1787 R 225 75 COUNTERTOP-1 .
UNI-SEX WASHROOMS - - - - i > Architect
o
THIRD FLOOR ﬂ e
L _e= sn/de
MALE 4 5 9 S 9X30 =270 I a i | D TOP RAIL m FIRST FLOOR - AUDITORIUM BF SEATING - SECTION 1 m FIRST FLOOR - AUDITORIUM BF SEATING - SECTION 2 r
FEMALE 7 7 4 7X26 =182 \ / ‘ ¢/g3’ A202 1:50 A202 1:50 Snyder Architects Inc.
ov-sexwsiroons | . %% = 525 DEEP X 2501 20K SLE U0, oo oL
= e BRACKET; BOLTED TO www.snyderarchitects.ca
UNI-SEX WASHROOMS - - - - ’
HSS STRUT@1000mm O.C.
TOTAL FOR STUDENTS 65 1826
FIRST FLOOR o
MALE 2 2 4 2 4X30 =120 ™ REMOVABLE Consultants
FEMALE 2 2 2 2X26 =52 ¥ S ACCESS PANEL Structural Consultants
[ce] . .
UNI-SEX WASHROOMS 3 3 3 3X26 =78 X Kalos Engineering Inc.
300 York Boulevard
SECOND FLOOR NO PIPING BELOW Hamilton, Ontario, L8R 3K6
W | MALE 1 2 3 2 3X30 = 90 THIS LINE Tel: 905-333-9119
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o | UNI-SEX WASHROOMS 1 1 1 1X26 = 26 «® NEW HANDRAILS 240 S.S. RAILING ANCHORED Mechanical and Electrical Consultants
THIRD FLOOR mm TO EXIST. FLOOR CK Engineering Inc.
R N S8 RAILING ANCHORED ~ gineering
- - - - - N ONDERNEATH 2400 Industrial Street
MALE TO EXIST. FLOOR =
FEMALE - - OF EXISTING ' < = EXIST Burlington, Ontario, L7P 1A5
- - STAIRS EXIST E') -~ HALL. Tel: 905-631-1115
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i SITE VERIFY SITE VERIFY RECEIVED
NOV 01 2023
CITY OF BURLINGTON
BUILDING DEPARTMENT
m RAILING UNDR STAIR IN EXIST. HALL - ELEVATION 1 m RAILING UNDER STAIR IN EXIST. HALL - ELEVATION 2 ALL CONSTRUCTION TO
A202 1:50 A202 1:50 MEET ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS
EXIST. WR N
ALL FIRE SEPARATIONS SHALL BE
CONTINUOUS BETWEEN REQUIRED FIRE
COMPARTMENTS. ALL OPENINGS IN THE N
FIRE SEPARATION MUST BE PROTECTED EXIST. PRINT EXIST. STOR
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED). ROOM : .
PW3a Project North True North
PWA1 a8 ©
w%; ‘; No. | Revisions Date
Firestopping used at penetrations and joints in fire 2 | k2 TSBS
separations and fire-rated assemblies shall comply © I1PD Sh MR- HD | cher
with Div. B, 3.1.9. of the OBC. The approved fire g — =
stop system and installation details must be 3317 1646 | 1388 vy — 1350 722
submitted to the field inspector for approval. /| 920" 900", il = PDO EX|ST
Installation shall be coordinated on site and is © g S SR S/l N = I CORRIDbR
subject to the approval of the field inspector. S S 5[ /B PD
EXIST. OFFICE EXIST. OFFICE N ;198 o/ =
=| /111 g|UNIVERSA
&) | [ 4 BWASHROOM 3,
All Exits and Access to Exits Except as permitted in articles 3.1.9.3. & / ‘ N
. . / /
shall be clearly visible and 3.1.9.4. of the OBC, pipes, ducts, electrical Y 760 S SHELE
accessible at all times. outlet boxes, enclosed raceways or other ;o CHy
service equipment that partly or wholly IJ |_|
penetrate a fire-rated assembly shall be
Barrier free doorways and doors shall non-combustible unless the assembly has EXIST. OFFICE
comply to Div. B, 3.8.3.3. of the OBC been tested using such equipment.
and maintain an a minimum 1100mm
unobstructed barrier free path of travel.
UNIVERSAL WASHROOMS to
comply with Div. B, 3.8.3.12. 5 RE-ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/10/31
Ontarlo Bullding Code 2012 m SECOND FLOOR UNIVERSAL WASHROOM 4 | RE-ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/09/08
A202 1:50
U 3 RE-ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/08/08
2 ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/06/14
1 ISSUED FOR PC #14 2023/06/02
No. | Issue Date
) General Contractor shall check and verify all dimensions and report all
o errors and omissions to the Architect. Do not scale the drawings.
Drawings shall not be used for construction-purposes until issued by the
Architectfort6
\J CWT \WARDROBE 200 rchitectfor construction
(\\ cWT HOOKS— A4 L -
GRB — CWT
3*— o
PO | 8k 3 sk 3 /| s = / sl
FRARNER [ED_ #6004 | &|O ;f'f750 Pgo NS S-3SHELF, = GHANGE Qo CHANGE Q5
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100mm PFT BASE j 100mm PFT BASE 100mm PET BASE 100mm PFT BASE LT
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Drawing Title:
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND
SECTIONS & SECOND FLOOR
m SECOND FLOOR UNIVERSAL WASHROOM - INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
CNEr UNIVERSAL WR - PLAN
Scale: AS NOTED | Date: 19-04-2023
Drawn by: Checked by:
Job No. Drawing No.
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND:

EXIST. T-BAR CEILING WITH ALL ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS TO
BE REMOVED (REFER TO MECH. & EL. DWGS)

7 EXIST. TWO CEILING LAYERS TO BE REMOVED: (CEILING TILES & GRID)
1 WITH ALL ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS (REFER TO MECH. & EL. DWGS),
“J AND GLUED ON BOARD CEILING TILES - SECOND CEILING ABOVE

i EXIST. CEILING - GLUED ON BOARD CEILING TILES TO BE REMOVED
~+1 WITH ALL ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS - REFER TO MECH. & EL. DWGS

~| EXIST. GYPSUM BOARD CEILING TO BE REMOVED WITH ALL
.| ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS - REFER TO MECH. & EL. DWGS

- EXIST. AREA TO REMAIN AS IS

[ EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN

EXISTING COMPONENTS TO BE REMOVED / DEMOLISHED

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES:

1. REFER TO SPECS & ABATEMENT REPORT REGARDING DESIGNATED
SUBSTANCES REMOVAL.

2. REFER TO MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION DRAWINGS FOR MORE
INFORMATION.

Client
Halton District School Board

2050 Guelph Line
Burlington, Ontario

BURLINGTON CENTRAL
H.S. RENOVATIONS

1433 Baldwin Street
Burlington, ON

Architect

sn/der

Snyder Architects Inc.
260 King St. E, Unit A101, Toronto, ON M5A 4L5
tel. 416.966.5444 fax. 416.966.4443
www.snyderarchitects.ca

Consultants

Structural Consultants
Kalos Engineering Inc.
300 York Boulevard
Hamilton, Ontario, L8R 3K6
Tel: 905-333-9119

Mechanical and Electrical Consultants
CK Engineering Inc.
2400 Industrial Street
Burlington, Ontario, L7P 1A5
Tel: 905-631-1115

RECEIVED

JUNE 16 2023

CITY OF BURLINGTON
BUILDING DEPARTMENT

Key Plan N.T.S.
N

N

Project North True North
No. | Revisions Date

2 ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/06/14

1 ISSUED FOR PC #14 2023/06/02
No. | Issue Date

General Contractor shall check and verify all dimensions and report all
errors and omissions to the Architect. Do not scale the drawings.

Drawings shall not be used for construction purposes until issued by the

Architect for construction.

1y T\
ey gyt

Drawing Title:
ALL FLOORS - NEW
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
DEMOLITION

Scale: AS NOTED | Date: 19-04-2023

Drawn by: Checked by:

Job No. Drawing No.
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1 FIRST FLOOR LIBRARY WASHROOMS

A300 / 1:50
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FIRE PROOFING NOTES:

1. FIRE STOP AT ALL CORRIDOR PENETRATIONS NEW AND EXISTING. MAINTAIN
EXISTING FIRE SEPARATIONS. ASSUME EXISTING CORRIDORS ARE 1THOUR
RATED. PROVIDE FLANGES ON DUCT PENETRATIONS AND FIRE DUMPERS AT
CORRIDOR WALL FOR NEW DUCTS.

2. PROVIDE FIRESTOP & SEAL AT ALL FIRE SEPARATIONS THAT TERMINATE AT
EXTERIOR WALLS.

3. ENSURE REQUIRED RATING WITH CMU; GROUT SOLID WHERE NECESSARY.

4. SEAL TOP OF FIRE SEPARATION WITH FIRE STOPPING, OR ULC RATED
ASSEMBLY OF SAME RATING AS THE FIRE SEPARATION.

5. SPRAY ALL NEW BEAMS, COLUMNS SUPPORTING FLOOR ASSEMBLY W/ 1 HOUR
FRR SPRAY FIREPROOFING EXCEPT WHERE INTUMESCENT PAINT IS
SPECIFIED ( ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL ELEMENTS).

6. PRIME ALL LINTELS.

7. PROVIDE FIRE PROOFING PRODUCTS AS LISTED IN THE ULC/ cUL NOTED, OR
APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

GENERAL FLOOR FINISH NOTES:

TRANSITION STRIP IN EVERY CHANGE OF
MATERIAL.

ALL TRANSITIONS BETWEEN DIFFERING
MATERIALS TO BE FLUSH.

ALL FLOOR FINISH TRANSITIONS TO MEET
UNDER DOOR (WHERE DOOR OCCURS).

ALL TERRAZZO IN-FILLS TO EXTEND TO NEXT
METAL STRIP.

CONTROL JOINT IN TILING SYSTEM EVERY 10
METERS.

ALL EXISTING BASE TO BE REMOVED PRIOR TO
NEW BASE INSTALLATION.

REFER TO DRAWING A800 FOR ROOM FINISH
SCHEDULE.

VOV VWV WV VOV OV OV VvV N N

2 FIRST FLOOR GYM WASHROOMS

A300 / 1:50
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4 THIRD FLOOR WASHROOMS

A300 / 1:50

ULC listed assemblies
shall be constructed in
accordance with the OBC and
the conditions of the listings.

~

SECOND FLOOR - UNIVERSAL WASHROOM

A300

S/

1:50

VWV WV WV VTV VY VY NS

3 SECOND FLOOR WASHROOMS

A300 / 1:50

GENERAL NOTES:

1.  IN AREAS WITH EXPOSED
STRUCTURE, DUCTS / PIPES
AND CONDUITS SHALL BE
MOUNTED TIGHT TO U/S OF
SLAB OR DECK, ROUTED
PARALLEL AND
PERPENDICULAR TO WALLS.

2. PAINT ALL GYPSUM BOARD
SURFACES.

(See attached listings)

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND:

ACT-1

3.  PAINT ALL EXPOSED
STRUCTURE, DUCTS, PIPES &

CONDUITS, UNO.

4. PROVIDE GYPSUM BOARD
BULKHEAD AT CEILING HEIGHT

CHANGES, COMPLETE WITH
SHADOW MOLDING TYP. UNO.

5. FOR CEILING @ WINDOW

MULLION, PROVIDE METAL

REVEAL TYP.

6. FOR LOCATIONS OF
DIFFUSERS, AIR GRILLES,
SPRINKLER HEADS,
SPEAKERS & EXIT LIGHTS,
REFER TO MECHANICAL &
ELEC. DWGS

7. ALLOW 50 ADDITIONAL
ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES FOR
REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING
DAMAGE TILES.

EXIST. AREA TO REMAIN AS IS

NEW ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES CEILING
SIMILAR COMPLIANCE TO ULC DESIGN
NO. L201 ( 1HR FIRE RATING) IN
CONJUNCTION WITH EXISTING DECK
AND JOISTS CONDITIONS C/W
COMPLIANT GRIDS

- 12.7mm GYPSUM BOARD CEILING FINISH
ON 92mm MTL STUDS FRAME OVER

- 1HR RATED ASSEMBLY

ULC DESIGN No. F816

- 12.7mm GYPSUM BOARD CEILING FINISH
ON 92mm MTL STUDS FRAME OVER

- 1HR RATED ASSEMBLY

cUL DESIGN No. P819

1HR FIRE RATED BULKHEAD:

HORIZONTAL MEMBRANE: OBMEC #89-1-118:
3X13mm GB-FR C-H METAL STUDS; W/25mm
GB-SL; VERTICAL MEMBRANE: 15.9mm GB-FR
ON BOTH SIDES OF 92mm MTL STUDS - ULC
Design W453

[ EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN

L4

zZzzzz.- NEW WALLS & PARTITIONS

NEW SURFACE MOUNTED/HANGING LIGHT
FIXTURE - REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS

NEW AND EXIST. MECH. DIFFUSERS,
GRILLS & FANS - REFER TO MECH.
DWGS

]
Client
Halton District School Board

2050 Guelph Line
Burlington, Ontario

BURLINGTON CENTRAL
H.S. RENOVATIONS

1433 Baldwin Street
Burlington, ON

Architect

sn/der

Snyder Architects Inc.
260 King St. E, Unit A101, Toronto, ON M5A 4L5
tel. 416.966.5444 fax. 416.966.4443
www.snyderarchitects.ca

Consultants

Structural Consultants
Kalos Engineering Inc.
300 York Boulevard
Hamilton, Ontario, L8R 3K6
Tel: 905-333-9119

Mechanical and Electrical Consultants
CK Engineering Inc.
2400 Industrial Street
Burlington, Ontario, L7P 1A5
Tel: 905-631-1115

RECEIVED

DEC 15 2023

CITY OF BURLINGTON
BUILDING DEPARTMENT

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO
MEET ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS

Key Plan N.T.S.
N
N
Project North True North
No. | Revisions Date
5 RE-ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/12/14
4 RE-ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/10/31
3 RE-ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/08/08
2 ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/06/14
1 ISSUED FOR PC #14 2023/06/02
No. | Issue Date

General Contractor shall check and verify all dimensions and report all
errors and omissions to the Architect. Do not scale the drawings.
Drawings shall not be used for construction purposes until issued by the
Architect for construction.

Drawing Title:
ALL FLOORS - NEW
REFLECTED
CEILING PLANS
Scale: AS NOTED | Date: 19-04-2023
Drawn by: Checked by:
Job No. Drawing No.
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2050 Guelph Line
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE DOOR SCHEDULE (NEW & EXISTING DOORS) Burlington, Ontario
INTERIOR DOOR INTERIOR FRAME / SCREEN
MARK | ROOM NAME FIRE RATING | DOOR | LEAF | LEAF | NO.OF | THICKNESS| MATERIAL | FINISH |[GLAZING| SCREEN/ | GLAZING | MATERIAL | FINISH
ROOM # | ROOM NAME FINISHES TYPE_| WIDTH| HEIGHT | LEAFS FRAME TYPE_ MULLION COMMENTS I BURLINGTON CENTRAL
100A GIRLS WASHROOM in. A 1000 1 - F1 - - PDO .
“TO0R SAsE T WAL FINISH CEILING COMMENTS 45 min. FRR 2150 45 HM P HM P H.S. RENOVATIONS
GROUND FLOOR 100C | UNIVERSAL WASHROOM 45 min. FRR A 950 2150 1 45 HM P - F1 - HM P - PDO 1433 Baldwin Street
100A | GIRLS WASHROOM PFT PFT EX/CB - P; CWT GB-P | 100D | STAFF WASHROOM | 45min.FRR |~ A | 950 | 2150 | 1 | 46, | ~HM | P |~ W FL o HM | P ] . Burlington, ON
100B BOYS WASHROOM PFT PFT EX/CB - P; CWT GB-P 100E GIRLS WASHROOM 45 min. FRR A 1000 2150 1 45 HM P - F1 - HM P -
100C UNIVERSAL WASHROOM PFT PFT EX/CB - P; CWT GB-P 100F GIRLS WASHROOM 45 min. FRR A 1000 2150 1 45 HM P - F1 - HM P - Architect
100D STAFF WASHROOM PFT PFT EX/CB - P; CWT GB-P EX-200 |EXISTI ACTIVITY ROOM EX EX EX EX EX EX EX P - EX - EX P - i
100E BOYS WASHROOM PFT PFT EX/CB - P; CWT GB-P 200A |FEMALE STAFF WASHROOM 45 min. FRR A 900 2150 1 45 HM P - F1 - HM P - Sn /der
100F | GIRLS WASHROOM PFT PFT EX/CB - P; CWT GB-P 200B | MALE STAFF WASHROOM - A 900 | 2150 1 45 HM P - F1 - HM P - Snyder Architects Inc
200C | STORAGE ROOM - A 900 | 2150 1 45 WD P - F1 - HM P - 260 King St. E. Unit A101, Toronto, ON MSA 4L
SECOND FLOOR EX-200D | SEMINAR ROOM EX EX EX EX EX EX EX P - EX . EX P - www.snyderarchitects. oa
200A | FEMALE STAFF WASHROOM PFT PFT EX/CB - P; CWT GB-P 201 | UNIVERSAL WASHROOM 45 min. FRR A 950 | 2150 1 45 HM P - F1 - HM P - PDO
200B MALE STAFF WASHROOM PFT PFT EX/CB - P; CWT B-P
00 S SHROO XIC :C G EX-300A | EXISTING STAFF ROOM EX EX EX EX EX EX EX P - EX - EX P -
200C | STORAGE ROOM LVT RB EX/CB - P ACT - - Consultants
EX-300B | EXISTING FOYER EX EX EX EX EX EX EX P EX - EX P -
200D SEMINAR ROOM LVT RB EX/CB - P ACT EXISTING STAFF ROOM Ex Ex Ex Ex Ex Structural Consultants
201 UNIVERSAL WASHROOM PFT PFT EX/GB - P; CWT GB-P EX-300C EX =X EX P - - AN P - Kalos Engineering Inc.
EX-300D | EXISTING FOYER EX EX EX EX EX EX EX P - EX - HM P - 300 York Boulevard
THIRD FLOOR 301 UNIVERSAL WASHROOM 45 min. FRR A 950 2150 1 45 HM P - F1 - HM P - PDO Hamilton, Ontario, L8R 3K6
300A EXISTING FOYER EX RB GB-P ACT 301A | STAFF WASHROOM 1 - A 900 2150 1 45 WD P - F1 - HM P - Tel: 905-333-9119
300B EXISTING FOYER EX RB GB-P ACT 301B | STAFF WASHROOM 2 - A 900 2150 1 45 WD P - F1 - HM P -
Mechanical Electrical Itant
301 | UNIVERSAL WASHROOM PFT PFT EX/CB/GB - P; CWT ACT ec agﬁaEar:‘;in::;'iﬁgﬁzfu ants
301A STAFF WASHROOM PFT PFT EX/P 2400 Industrial Street
301B STAFF WASHROOM PFT PFT EX Burlington, Ontario, L7P 1A5
All doors requiring a fire resistance Tel: 905-631-1115
rating shall be labelled, be installed
in labelled frames, and be equipped
with listed hardware complying to
NFPA80 and 3.1.8.4. OBC.
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE LEGEND:
EXP | EXPOSED CEILING CWT | CERAMIC WALL TILES DOOR & FRAME SCHEDULE SCHEDULE LEGEND: gf&%’;:}’m ﬁgf\fESLSLITNOGETXO'TASNHQ)'(‘I'} "3,\',EIT'T_|E$\L?T"‘Y
EX EXISTING FINISH PCT PORCELAIN CERAMIC TILES HM HOLLOW METAL GL-3 |TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS SIG SEALED INSULATING GLASS UNITS REQUIRING KEYS, SPECIAL DEVICES OR SPECIALIZED
GB | GYPSUM BOARD LVT | LUXURY VINYL TILE AL | ALUMINUM GL-4 | TEMPERED FIRE-RATED GLASS P PAINT N OR e e L D O L o m A & RECEIVED
CB CONCRETE BLOCK RB RESILIENT BASE WD | WOOD GL-5 | FIRE-RATED LAMINATED GLASS PF PRE FINISHED BY ONE HAND AND NOT MORE THAN ONE RELEASING NOV 01 2023
P PAINT ACT | ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE FRR | FIRE RESISTANT RATING PDO | POWER DOOR OPERATOR EX | EXISTING OPERATION AS PER DIV. B, 3.3.1.12.(2) & (3) OBC 2012
CITY OF BURLINGTON
3.8.3.3.(10) — Barrier Free Doorways BUILDING DEPARTMENT

Barrier free doorways, unless equipped with a power door operator,
shall have a clear space beyond a latch side of not less than:

*600 mm where the door swings towards the approach side,

*300 mm where the door swings away from the approach side, and
*300 mm beyond both sides of a sliding door.

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO
MEET ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE NOTES: DOOR & FRAME SCHEDULE NOTES:

ALL DOORS AND FRAMES MUST HAVE APPROPRIATE REINFORCING.
ALL FRAMES TO BE CONCRETE FILLED.

FOR HARDWARE, REFER TO HARDWARE SCHEDULE.

ALL FRAME IN FIRE SEPARATION AREAS TO BE FIRE RATED.

—

PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL TRANSITION STRIP FOR ALL DOOR THRESHOLDS WHERE FLOOR FINISH CHANGES.

2. AT TRANSITIONS WHEN ADJACENT FLOOR FINISHES ARE OF DIFFERENT THICKNESS, SLOPE THE FLOOR SO AS TO
SET A SEAMLESS FLUSH TRANSITION.

ALL NEW WALLS AND GB CEILINGS TO BE PAINTED.

FOR INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND MORE INFORMATION REFER TO DRAWING A201.

rob =

3.8.3.3.(17). — Power Door Operators

Where a power door operator is provided, it shall be installed on the
latch side. The control for a power door operator shall:

*Have a face dimension of not less than 150 mm in diameter where the N
control is circular or 50 mm by 100 mm where the control is rectangular,

Key Plan N.T.S.

B w

*Be operable using a closed fist, N
*Be located between 900 mm and 1100 mm above the floor,
*Be located not less than 600 mm and not more than 1500 mm beyond
the door swing where the door opens towards the control,
*Be located in a clearly visible position, and Project North True North
*Contain a sign incorporating the International Symbol of Access.
190 190 No. | Revisions Date
7 1 124
- oMy — VARIES
LY. / .. , VARIES j% 50 50 ai , VARIES
7 == - 12 5 ROOM N %AV o
dy k o s}
a ] o 0
CORRIDOR s ROOM / JAMB ANCHOR GROUT AS NS
[ 7 REQUIRED 5 oy
. ﬁe@% ¥ CONT. SEALANT W/ 3 2
3 [ JAMB ANCHOR 2 ol s o
! AV@;&V BACKER ROD BOTH 150 N vl o m Ol— HARDWARE —
CONT. CAULKON __ 4 =X , -« ¢ -OF HARBWARE N
BACKING ROD o : SIDES (TYP.) s N
o BULLNOSE | )
)] &)
c EDGE cné CONCRETE FILLED =
S (S
Q PUSHSIDE a 3 FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
/\/' \/\ TYPE'A' TYPE 'F1' TYPE A’
H1 TYPICAL INTERIOR DOOR J1 TYPICAL INTERIOR DOOR J2 TYPICAL INTERIOR DOOR HOLLOW METAL INTERIOR FRAME HOLLOW METAL INTERIOR DOORS
FRAME HEAD IN 190MM FRAME JAMB IN 190mm FRAME JAMB IN 124mm
BLOCK WALL. BLOCK WALL DRYWALL PARTITION
4 | RE-ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/10/31
3 | RE-ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/08/11
m HEAD AND JAMB DETAILS /1—\ DOOR & FRAME TYPES
A400 / 1:10 A400 /] 1:50 2 | ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2023/06/14
1 ISSUED FOR PC #14 2023/06/02
NEW LINTEL - REFER TO No. | Issue Date

STRUCTURAL DWGS

General Contractor shall check and verify all dimensions and report all
errors and omissions to the Architect. Do not scale the drawings.
Drawings shall not be used for construction purposes until issued by the
Architect for construction.

VARIES

XIST. CONC.
BLOCK WAL

Drawing Title:

FIRST, SECOND & THIRD
FLOOR- NEW WASHROOMS
LAYOUTS

\L INFILL WITH NEW
BULLNOSE EDGE
SOLID CONC. BLOCK

Scale: AS NOTED | Date: 19-04-2023
Drawn by: Checked by:
Job No. Drawing No.

2 NEW DOOR OPENING IN EXIST. WALL
A400 / 1:50
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rre@ADING SUMMARY

DESIGN STANDARDS

ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, 2012, PART 4. STRUCTURAL DESIGN
— CAN/CSA-A23.3—14, DESIGN OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES
— CAN/CSA-A23.4—16, DESIGN OF PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURES
— CAN/CSA-S304.1—14, MASONRY DESIGN FOR BUILDINGS
— CAN/CSA-S16—14, LIMIT STATES DESIGN OF STEEL STRUCTURES
— CAN/CSA-S136—16, DESIGN OF COLD FORMED STEEL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS

ENOU, ICE AND RAN LOADS

APPLIED PER OBC, PART 4, SECTION 4.1.6
— IMPORTANCE FACTOR, Is 0.9 (SLS) 1.15 (ULS)
— GROUND SNOW LOAD, Ss 1.1kPa (22.97 PSF)
— ASSOCIATED RAIN LOAD, Sr, 0.4 kPa  (8.35 PSF)
1.
1.

— WIND EXPOSURE FACTOR, Cw, 0

— ROOF SNOW LOAD, S, 47 kPa  (30.70 PSF)

— DRIFT LOADS PER CLAUSE 4.1.6.2.8

— SLOPE FACTORS PER CLAUSE 4.1.6.2.(5) TO (7)

— ROOF STRUCTURE TO BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CLAUSE 7.4.10.4(2)

WIND LOADS

APPLIED PER OBC, PART 4, SECTION 4.1.7
— IMPORTANCE FACTOR, Iw 0.7 (SLS) 1.15 (ULS)
— REFERENCE VELOCITY PRESSURE FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS

0.46 kPa 1/50 YEAR PROBABILITY (9.61 PSF)
— REFERENCE VELOCITY PRESSURE FOR CLADDING & NON—-STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
0.36 kPa 1/10 YEAR PROBABILITY (7.5 PSF)

— GUST FACTORS Cg:
2.0 FOR WHOLE & MAIN STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
2.5 FOR SMALL ELEMENTS INCLUDING CLADDING
2.0 FOR INTERNAL PRESSURES
— BUILDING INTERNAL PRESSURE CATEGORY _2 PER NBC 2010

STRUCTURAL COMMENTARY (PART B), COMMENTARY B.

SEISMIC LOADS

APPLIED PER OBC, PART 4, SECTION 4.1.8
— IMPORTANCE FACTOR, [ 1.3 (ULS)
Sa(0.2)  0.266
Sa(0.5)  0.131
Sa(1.0)  0.062
Sa(2.0)  0.029

PGA 0.172
SOIL CLASS C (ASSUMED)
Fa 1.0

ELOOR LOADS
APPLIED PER OBC, PART 4, TABLE 4.1.5.3

— STAIRS 4.8 ka (100 PSF)
— CORRIDORS 4.8 kPa (100 PSF)
— CLASSROOMS 2.4 kPa (50 PSF)

SEISMIC SWAY BRACING

ARTICLE 4.1.8.18(2) OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE NOTES THAT IF THE
PRODUCT OF It * Fa * Sa(0.2) IS LESS THAN 0.35, THE REQUIREMENTS
NOTED ABOVE NEED NOT APPLY. THESE VALUES ARE EXPLORED BELOW. THIS
EXEMPTION IS NOT APPLICABLE TO POST-DISASTER BUILDINGS.

BASED ON THE ABOVE NOTED VALUES, THE PRODUCT OF Ie + Fa * Sa(0.2)
= 1.3 * 1.0 * 0266 = 0.346 GIVEN THIS IS LESSER THAN THE
THRESHOLD OF 0.35, THE APPLICATION OF THE LATERAL FORCE (Vp) TO ALL
ELEMENTS AND COMPONENTS AND SWAY BRACING IS NOT REQUIRED.

EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE

15M DOWELS @300 x750 LONG,
DRILL & GROUT INTO EX. SLAB (TYP.)

AN
<4 - <
a4 “ i

| 200
“=MIN.

125 CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE / t 200 CLEAR STONE

TYPICAL SLAB
CONNECTION/REPAIR DETAIL

SCALE N.T.S.
(REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL AND MECHANICAL FOR EXTENTS)

v

12

o

140/190 CONCRETE
BLOCK WALL

7

20 MPa CONCRETE
(] \\

140/190 BOND BEAM N EXISTING 5” CONCRETE
’ <) SLAB ON GRADE
\ ¢ |

! ;

1—20M CONT.

<
<
<

N

SOND BEAM ON
SLAB ON GRADE

NOT TO SCALE

TRIM ALL OPENINGS
ITH 2—15M VERT
GROUTED SOLID IN

BLOCK VOID
i \CONCREFE

=T BLOCK WALL

\ FOR 190 CONCRETE BLOCK
o\ 15M @ 800 SPACING c/c

x 1800 LONG

GROUT BLOCK SOLID

AT REINFORCING
PROVIDE 'HEAVY-DUTY’
HORIZONTAL TRUSS TYPE
REINFORCING EVERY
SECOND BLOCK COURSE.

600 SPLICE
(TYPICAL)

FINISHED FLOOR

\ 15M DOWEL x 1200 LONG

SPACING TO MATCH VERTICALS

TYEICAL BLOCK. WALL
REINFORCING

NOT TO SCALE
(LOAD BEARING ONLY)

Angeet

ENERAL NOTES

G
1.

CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS WITH ALL OTHER DRAWINGS,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DRAWINGS PREPARED ARCHITECTURAL,
MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL CONSULTANTS. REPORT ANY INCONSISTENCIES TO
THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER PRIOR TO COMMENCING WITH THE WORK. DO
NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS.

THE DESIGN LIVE LOADS ARE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. CONSTRUCTION
LOADS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE DESIGN LOADS.

THE COMPLETED STRUCTURE IS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY BRACING, SHORING AND ANY OTHER
TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT MEASURES AS REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF EXISTING OR
ADJACENT STRUCTURES AS REQUIRED. ALL BRACING AND SHORING IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

CONSTRUCTION FEATURES NOT FULLY SHOWN ARE COMPARABLE TO SIMILAR
CONDITION DETAILS.

REFER TO OTHER CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS OF OPENINGS, PITS,
CHAMFERS, DEPRESSIONS NOT INDICATED ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE, LATEST APPLICABLE REGULATIONS, AND GOOD CONSTRUCTION
PRACTICES.

THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER
CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

CLARIFY ANY QUERIES WITH THE ENGINEER REGARDING THE INTERPRETATION OF
THE DRAWINGS, PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK.

MASONRY NOTES

1.

ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA
STANDARD S304.1. ALL MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CSA STANDARD A371. ALL MASONRY CONNECTORS, REINFORCING AND
TYING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA A370. ALL MORTAR AND GROUT
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH A179.

ALL CONCRETE BLOCKS SHALL BE NORMAL WEIGHT TYPE H/15/A/M UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE S FOR LOADBEARING AND TYPE N
FOR NON—LOADBEARING.

VERTICAL CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF
6000mm. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING FOR DETAILS AND LOCATIONS.

TRIM ALL OPENINGS WITH 2—15M BARS.

GROUT SHALL CONSIST OF ON ONE PART PORTLAND CEMENT, THREE PARTS
SAND (MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE SHALL BE 10mm) WITH WATER TO PROVIDE A
MINIMUM 10MPa COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS. SLUMP SHALL BE
200mm TO 250mm.

ALL CELLS CONTAINING REINFORCING SHALL BE GROUTED SOLID. TWO BLOCK
COURSES BELOW BEARING PLATES SHALL BE GROUTED SOLID.

THE MASONRY SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED EVENLY WITH MAXIMUM LIFTS OF 1200
PER DAY. DO NOT TOOTH AND BOND OR STACK BOND MASONRY. RAKE BACK
ENDS OF UNFINISHED WALLS.

ALL MORTAR JOINTS SHALL BE TOOLED (CONCAVE). A MINIMUM BED JOINT OF
6mm IS REQUIRED FOR THE STARTING COURSE TO A MAXIMUM OF 20mm. THE
BED JOINTS SHALL BE 10mm.

PROVIDE VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL REINFORCING AS FOLLOWS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS.

90 CONCRETE BLOCK — 10M VERTICAL AT 600 O0.C. & HEAVY DUTY TRUSS
TYPE HORIZONTAL REINFORCING EVERY SECOND COURSE.

— 140 CONCRETE BLOCK — 10M VERTICAL AT 600 O.C. & HEAVY DUTY TRUSS
TYPE HORIZONTAL REINFORCING EVERY SECOND COURSE.

— 190 CONCRETE BLOCK — 15M VERTICAL AT 800 O.C. & HEAVY DUTY TRUSS
TYPE HORIZONTAL REINFORCING EVERY SECOND COURSE.

— NON—-LOAD BEARING WALLS — NO VERTICAL REINFORCING.

10. THE HORIZONTAL REINFORCING AT EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE TRUSS

11.

REINFORCEMENT GALVANIZED. DO NOT EXTEND HORIZONTAL REINFORCING
THROUGH CONTROL JOINTS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PROVIDE A STEEL LINTEL OVER ALL OPENINGS OR RECESSES INCLUDING
OPENINGS FOR MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS. ALL EXTERIOR
LINTELS TO BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED.

12. BUILD THE MASONRY SOLID AROUND ALL BEAM, LINTEL AND JOIST POCKETS.

INSTALL BEARING PLATES AT THE SPECIFIED ELEVATION AND GROUT THE PLATE
INTO THE WALL A MINIMUM OF 400mm.

13. PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING AS REQUIRED TO SUPPORT THE MASONRY WALLS

IN CONSTRUCTION. PROTECT THE MASONRY WALLS FROM THE ELEMENTS AT ALL
TIMES EXCEPT DURING CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS.

40 x 4.78 STEEL STRAP
EVERY THIRD BLOCK COURSE

A0

[

TYPICAL INTERSECTION
OF CONCRETE BLOCK WALLS

NOT TO SCALE

4.78

40

WALL BETWEEN JOISTS

L51x51x6.4x100

\25mm COMPRESSIBLE/ V

L51X‘EV1E)Z%§51?8 WELDED TO BRIDGING
EACH JOIST ON: EACH SIDE OF WALL

EACH

BLOCK WALL —

= MATERIAL \Q\
- B ADD L51x51x6.4
SIDE OF BRIDGING WHERE
E OTHER BRIDGING
EXCEEDS 2.0m c/c

A A
\ Vv
NOTE : PROVIDE BRACING FOR 90mm_ WALLS SPANNING MORE
THAN 3.6m HORIZONTALLY, FOR 140mm WALLS

SPANNING MORE THAN 3.6m HORIZONTALLY, AND
FOR 190mm WALLS SPANNING MORE THAN 3.6m HORIZONTALLY.

BRACING OF PARTITION WALLS AT
UNDERSIDE OF STEEL JOIST

NOT TO SCALE

CONCRETE NOTES

1.

ALL STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ELEMENTS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CSA STANDARD CAN/CSA A23.3. ALL CONCRETE

CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA STANDARD CAN/CSA
A23.1.

MINIMUM CONCRETE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS SHALL BE:

— SLAB ON GRADE 25 MPa TYPE N

SLUMP SHALL BE 75mmz 25mm.

AGGREGATE SHALL BE 20mm MAXIMUM.

AIR ENTRAINED TO BE 6% + 1% WHEN EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR.
CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT CONCRETE MIX DESIGN FOR REVIEW.

THE DEFORMED REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA STANDARD
G30.18M GRADE 300R FOR STIRRUPS AND TIES AND GRADE 400R FOR ALL
OTHER REINFORCING. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED THE REINFORCING LAP
LENGTH SHALL BE °'CLASS B’ IN SPLICES. ALL REINFORCING HOOKS AND
BENDS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH A23.1.

WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA G30.5. ALL
MESH SHALL BE CHAIRED PRIOR TO THE CONCRETE POUR. LIFTING OF THE
MESH DURING THE CONCRETE POUR WILL NOT PERMITTED. ALL SPLICES
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF TWO CROSS WIRE SPACINGS PLUS 50mm.

THE REINFORCING COVER FOR CONCRETE SHALL BE:
— 756mm FOR CONCRETE AGAINST EARTH

— 40mm FOR FORMED CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER WHERE
THE REINFORCING BAR IS 15M OR SMALLER

— 50mm FOR FORMED CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER WHERE
THE REINFORCING BAR IS 20M OR LARGER

— 25mm FOR INTERIOR CONCRETE. ALL CHAIRS, BOLSTERS, SPACERS AND
BAR SUPPORTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH A23.1.

STRUCTURAL STEEL NOTES

1.

ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL ELEMENTS, INCLUDING DESIGN OF ELEMENTS AND
CONNECTIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CAN/CSA S16.

ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA G40.21 (300W) EXCEPT
W SECTIONS AND PLATES G40.21 (350W), HSS MEMBERS G40.21 (350W)
CLASS C OR ASTM A500 GRADE C, ANCHOR BOLTS ASTM A307, COLD
FORMED SECTIONS ASTM A570M GRADE 350W. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED,
ALL SECTIONS SHALL BE PRIME PAINTED WITH THE SURFACE PREPARATION
AND PAINTING PROCEDURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH CAN/CGSB 85.10.

ALL WELDING SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH CAN/CSA W59.
THE STEEL FABRICATOR SHALL BE FULLY QUALIFIED UNDER THE
REQUIREMENTS ~ BY THE CANADIAN WELDING BUREAU IN CONFORMANCE
WITH CAN/CSA W47.1.

DESIGN ALL MOMENT AND SHEAR CONNECTIONS FOR THE FULL CAPACITY
OF THE SMALLER MEMBER IN THE CONNECTION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PROVIDE MINIMUM BEARING LENGTH OF STEEL MEMBERS AS FOLLOWS:
— ON MASONRY — 150mm
— ON STEEL - 90mm

THE BASE PLATE AND BEARING PLATE GROUT SHALL BE OF THE
CEMENTITIOUS NON—-SHRINK TYPE.

FULLY WELD THE BASE PLATE TO THE COLUMN TO DEVELOP THE ANCHOR
BOLTS. PROVIDE CAP PLATES ON ALL COLUMNS. PROVIDE 6mm CAP
PLATES ON ALL COLUMNS.

PROVIDE MINIMUM 175x10x175 BEARING PLATES FOR ALL STRUCTURAL
STEEL c/w 2—-150 ANCHORS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA S16 AND IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THE APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS.

STRUCTURAL STEEL
(1) Welding shall be undertaken only by a
company approved by the Canadian
Welding Bureau to the requirements of CSA
Standard W.47.1.
(2) Temporary bracing to be used wherever
necessary to withstand all loads during
erection and subsequent construction.
(3) All structural steel buildings to conform
to CSA S16-14 (Consolidation).

LINTEL PROCEDURE

1. PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING TO STRUCTURE ABOVE PRIOR TO ANY
REMOVALS. REFER TO SHORING NOTES ON A200-D.

2. NEATLY SAWCUT AND BREAK OPEN PART OF EXISTING CONC. BLOCK WALL
TO SUIT NEW DOOR OPENING + +1 BLOCK ABOVE

3. INSTALL LINTEL FROM LINTEL SCHEDULE. BEARING MINIMUM 150 AT EACH
END.

4. INFILL BLOCK.

STEEL LINTEL

PICAL OPEN

LESS THAN 450
USE 6mm PLATE, MINIMUN 100
BEARING, WALL WIDTH —25mm
450 - 2100
REFER TO LINTEL SCHEDULE

150 MIN. CLEAR SPAN | 150 MIN.
\ I

§ === 3

CLEAR SPAN 140 WALL 190 WALL
UP to 1200 | _# | 2/s 75x65x8 | _#_| 2/s 90x90x8
1200 to 1800 _# | 2/s 90x65x8 | _#_|2Ls 125x90x8
1800 to 2100| _# | 2/s5 90x65x10 | | 2Zs 150x90x8
CLEAR SPAN 240 WALL 290 WALL

UP to 1200 | _#_|2/s 100x100x8 | #L| 3/s 90x90x8
1200 to 1800| 4 |24Zs 150x100x8 | # | | 3£s 125x90x8
1800 to 2100| _# |2Zs 150x100x8 | # | | 3Ls 150x90x8

FOR LINTELS IN 90 VENEER, USE 1 ANGLE OF THAT NOTED
FOR 190 WALL ON SIMILAR SPAN.

DOUBLE ANGLES TO BE STITCH WELDED BACK TO BACK.
LINTELS TO HAVE A BOLTED CONNECTION TO COLUMNS.
LINTELS LARGER THAN 2100 TO HAVE BEARING PLATE TYPE A
TERMINATE LINTEL PLATES 10mm SHY OF OPENING

TYPICAL STEEL LINTEL DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

1, EX. MULTI-WYTHE
|~ BRICK WALL
A

4762 GROUT SOLID,/DRYPACK

——2—/150x125x8
10 THICK PLATE

"~/ HOLES FOR

PLUG WELD
NOT TO SCALE
150 MIN. | | CLEAR SPAN | | 150 MIN.
| | | |
I — — I
T == = T
CLEAR SPAN HEADER SIZE

UP TO 1200mm
1200 TO 1400mm
1400 TO 2000mm
2000 TO 2800mm

2-90 x 16 ga (1.52mm)
2-100 x 16 ga (1.52mm)
2-150 x 16 ga (1.52mm)
2-200 x 14 ga (1.91mm)

TYPICAL STEEL STUD LINTEL DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

DOUBLE 38x89
/ TOP PLATE

/TOP TRACK

2—STEEL LINTEL HEADER
/ SEE SCHEDULE FOR SIZE

/BO'ITOM TRACK

| ge—

90 STEEL STUD WITH TOP
AND BOTTOM TRACK
PROVIDE FOUR STUDS AT
EACH END OF LINTEL (TOE
TO TOE)

OPENING

TYPICAL STEEL STUD LINTEL SECTION

NOT TO SCALE
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